Applications
• Water Puri!cation
• Surface Disinfection
• Air Puri!cation
• Medical Device Sterilization
• Appliance Sterilization
• Food & Beverage Preparation
•  Ultra-high power UVC LED: >250 mW  output power at 275 nm

Table  of  Contents
Binning Structure . . . . . . . . . .2
Ordering Information  . . . . . .3
Optical and Electrical
Characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Mechanical Dimensions . . . .7
Soldering Pro!le . . . . . . . . . . .8
Product  Shipping  &
Labeling  Information  . . . . . .9
Precautions for Use . . . . . . . 10
History of Changes . . . . . . . 11
Features
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct.     •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
XFM-5050-UV
Product Datasheet - Preliminary
2
PDS-003131   Rev B   © 2020  Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
XFM-5050-UV  Binning Structure
XFM-5050-UV LEDs are tested for radiometric #ux and wavelength at a drive current of 2.0 A (equivalent to 500 mA/chip), 20 ms single
pulse at 250 C and placed into one of the following radiometric #ux (FF)  and wavelength (WWW) bins.  The LEDs can also be driven at
other drive currents, to achieve the correlated #ux values listed in the table.
Radiometric Flux Bins
Wavelength Bins
Note 1: Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on !ux measurements and +/- 1 nm on wavelength measurements.
Note 2: Individual bins are not orderable. Please refer to product ordering information on page 3 for a list of ordering part numbers.
Wavelength Bin (WWW) Minimum Wavelength (nm) Maximum Wavelength (nm)
270 270 275
275 275 280
280 280 285
Flux Bin (FF)
Minimum Flux
(mW)
2.0 A, 250 C
Maximum Flux
(mW)
2.0 A, 250 C
Correlated Minimum Flux
(mW) at  250 C
1.4 A (350 mA/chip) 2.6 A (650 mA/chip) 3.2 A (800 mA/chip)
FE 200 225 143 263 321
GA 225 250 161 296 362
GB 250 275 179 329 402
GC 275 300 196 361 442
Note 1:  Product lifetime is a function of drive current. Sustained operation at absolute maximum current of 3.2 A will result in a  reduction of device  lifetime
compared to typical forward drive currents (1.4 A-2.0 A). Actual device lifetimes will also depend on junction temperature. Contact Luminus for
information on product lifetime.
Note 2:  Correlated minimum !ux values are for reference only. XFM-5050s are tested and binned only at the test current of 2.0 A.
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct.     •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
Ordering Part Numbers
XFM-5050-UV
Product Datasheet - Preliminary
3
PDS-003131   Rev B   © 2020  Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Wavelength Range Wavelength Bins
Radiometric Flux
Ordering Part Number
Bin Kit Flux Code Min. Flux (mW)
270-280 270,275 FE 200 XFM-5050-UV-D130-FE270-00
280-285 280 FE 200 XFM-5050-UV-D130-FE280-01
270-280 270,275 GA 225 XFM-5050-UV-D130-GA270-00
280-285 280 GA 225 XFM-5050-UV-D130-GA280-01
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Package Type Color Package Con!guration Bin kit
XFM: UVC Surface Mount
Package 5050: 5.0 mm x 5.0 mm UV D: 4-chip version